
 

 
- 1 - 

Date : September  20 , 2021 

 

Contract Award Notice 

 
Scope of Contract: Feasibility Studies, Design Review & Detailed 

Engineering Design of Group 03 Sub-Projects for 
SOP 2 of KWSSIP-2 

 

Minimum Qualifying Technical 
Score: 

75 

 

Consultants’ names M/s MM Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd. 
 

M/S China Urban Construction Design & Research 

Institute Company, LTD (Lead), M/S G3 Engineering 

Consultant Pvt. Ltd. (JV) 

  

City/Country Pakistan Pakistan 

Status: Awarded Consultant/Firm Evaluated Consultant/Firm 

Technical Score 84.56 76.68 

Financial Score 100 0.0 

Combined Score 87.65 ----- (Non-responsive, Financial Proposal) 

Criteria   

Specific Experience 7.00 7.00 

Work Plan & Methodology 39.00 31.00 

Key Experts 38.56 38.68 

Training    

Local input   

Price as read out Rs. 171,355,780 (Excluding Taxes) 
Rs. 26,006,558 (Indirect Taxes) 

USD 631,000 and Rs. 110, 160, 000           
(Excluding Taxes) 
Rs. 9,624,000 (Indirect Taxes) 

Final Evaluation Price Same as above Not Evaluated, Non-responsive as per RFP’ criteria 

Final Negotiated Price Rs. 197,362,228/=  (Inclusive of all 
Taxes) 

----------- 

   

 
Rank 

1 ----- 



 

 
- 2 - 

Other Shortlisted Consultant(s)/Firm(s) (these will be all that “Proposal submitted =no”) 

Consultants’ 
names 

M/s MM Pakistan (Pvt.) Ltd. 
 

M/S China Urban 

Construction Design & 

Research Institute 

Company, LTD (Lead), 

M/S G3 Engineering 

Consultant Pvt. Ltd. 

(JV) 

  

M/s ILF Consulting 
Engineers JV M/s. 
Techno Consultant 
International Pvt. Ltd 
 

M/s RAMBOLL 
(Denmark) A/S, JV 
M/s. Asian 
Consulting 
Engineers Pvt. Ltd 

 

City/Country Pakistan Pakistan Pakistan Pakistan 

Proposal 
Submitted: 

Yes Yes No No 

 


